Department shall furnish such information as necessary for the orderly progress of the work, and Contractor shall be entitled to rely upon the accuracy 
and completeness of such information.  The Department’s Project Manager shall act on its behalf with respect to this Agreement. 
Article 4. Compensation. The Department shall pay Contractor for all fees and expenses in an amount not to exceed one thousand five hundred dollars. 
($1,500). Contractor shall submit an invoice to the Department upon the completion of the Services described in Article 1.  The invoice shall be sent to: 
Julie Ramey, City of Bloomington, 401 N. Morton, Suite 250, Bloomington, Indiana  47404. Invoices may be sent via first class mail postage prepaid